
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1087
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2005
OPENING OF AYURVEDA COLLEGE
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal is pending with the Government(Kendriya Ayurveda Sansthan) for opening Ayurveda College in tribal district of Gadchiroli of Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details in this regard ;

(c) the present status thereof and

(d) the time by which the proposal is likely to be approved?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) A request was received on 3.12.2004 from Ayurved Utkarsh Mandal, Vidarbha Pradesh, Nagpur regarding establishment of a new College in the name and style of Gadchiroli Ayurveda College and Hospital. The prescribed application form, minimum standards norms and concerned Regulations of the Central Council of Indian Medicine for opening a new Ayurveda College was sent to the applicant on 31.12.2004 to apply as per prescribed Schedule along with all requisite information and documents, but the Department have not received the application so far.
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